
#  Longwood (3-1) -vs- # 10 North Carolina (5-0)
02/18/2026 at Chapel Hill, NC (Boshamer Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: McDuffie, Walker (1-0)
Loss: Chadwell, Jake (0-1)
Save: Matthijs, Matthew (1)
HBP: Chadwell, Jake, Matthijs, Matthew
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jeff Francis First: Travis Godec Second Base: Jon Byrne Third Base: David Pritchett 
Start: 4:02 PM   Time: 3:06   Attendance: 2,548   Weather: Temp: 67F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Longwood 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 9 3
North Carolina 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 8 1

Longwood 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Carter, Jae'dan lf 4 0 0 0 1 2 2
    Bruggeman, Tyler PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johnson, Lucas c 5 0 1 1 0 0 0
Jones, Brogan 3b 3 1 1 0 2 1 0
Tufts, Mac ss 4 0 2 1 0 1 2
Keels, Tre cf 5 1 2 0 0 2 4
Nash, Jayson 1b 3 0 1 0 1 0 2
Brown, Jordan dh 4 0 0 0 0 4 0
Pulliam, Ben rf 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
Lawson, Max 2b 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
    Garland, Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bunch, Wyatt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Siegner, Drew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fordham, JR p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 3 9 2 5 13 11

2B: Pulliam, Ben (1); Jones, Brogan (1); Tufts, Mac (1)
SB: Lawson, Max (1); Keels, Tre (1)
HBP: Tufts, Mac (1)
E: Jones, Brogan (2); Fordham, JR (1)

North Carolina 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Schaffner, Jake ss 4 1 1 0 1 0 6
Gallaher, Gavin 2b 5 0 1 0 0 2 1
Hull, Owen cf 3 0 0 0 2 0 0
Winslow, Macon dh 4 1 1 0 1 1 0
Paulsen, Erik 1b 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
Maginnis, Michael lf 3 2 1 2 1 1 0
    French, Carter PH/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Howe, Tyler rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 3
Hynek, Colin c 4 0 2 3 0 0 0
Nicholson, Cooper 3b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
    Padgett, Cameron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McDuffie, Walker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Glauber, Caden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matthijs, Matthew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 5 8 5 7 5 13

2B: Hynek, Colin (1); Gallaher, Gavin (1)
SB: Hull, Owen (1)
HBP: Paulsen, Erik (1)
E: Hynek, Colin (1)
DP: 1

Longwood IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chadwell, Jake (L, 0-1) 0.2 2 4 4 2 0 0 0 1 0 4 7 1 1 26
Garland, Jackson 1.1 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 6 9 4 0 34
Bunch, Wyatt 3.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 12 12 4 4 37
Siegner, Drew 1.2 2 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 8 8 2 1 32
Fordham, JR 1.1 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 1 39
Totals 8 5 4 7 5 1 0 1 0 34 42 12 7 168

North Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Flannery, Boston 2.0 1 1 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 7 10 0 1 43
Padgett, Cameron 2.2 5 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 12 12 5 1 37
McDuffie, Walker (W, 1-0) 1.1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 22
Glauber, Caden 2.0 3 1 1 0 4 0 1 0 0 9 9 2 0 32
Matthijs, Matthew (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 3 6 2 0 26
Totals 9 3 2 5 13 1 1 1 0 35 41 11 2 160



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Longwood - Top of 1st LW UNC
Carter,Jaedan struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 0
Johnson,Lucas grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-2 KFB). 0 0
Jones,Brogan walked (3-2 BKBSBB). 0 0
Tufts,Mac struck out looking (2-2 KBBKK). 0 0

North Carolina - Bottom of 1st LW UNC
Schaffner,Jake walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 0 0
Gallaher,Gavin grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0); Schaffner,Jake advanced to second base. 0 0
Hull,Owen lined out to ss (2-2 BFFB). 0 0
Winslow,Macon walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 0
Paulsen,Erik hit by pitch (0-0 B); Schaffner,Jake advanced to third base; Winslow,Macon advanced to
second base. 0 0
Maginnis,Michael singled through the left side of the infield, 2RBI (1-2 FBFF); Schaffner,Jake scored;
Winslow,Macon scored from second base; Paulsen,Erik advanced to second base. 0 2
Howe,Tyler infield singled to first base (2-0 BB); Paulsen,Erik advanced to third base; Maginnis,Michael
advanced to second base. 0 2
LW pitching change: Garland,Jackson replaces Chadwell,Jake. 0 2
Hynek,Colin singled to shallow right field, 2RBI (1-1 BK); Paulsen,Erik scored; Maginnis,Michael scored from
second base; Howe,Tyler advanced from first base to third base. 0 4
Nicholson,Cooper walked (3-0 BBBB); Hynek,Colin advanced to second base. 0 4
Schaffner,Jake flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 4

Longwood - Top of 2nd LW UNC
Keels,Tre singled up the middle (1-0 B). 0 4
Nash,Jayson walked (3-1 SBBBB); Keels,Tre advanced to second base. 0 4
Brown,Jordan struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS); Keels,Tre stole third base, scored on a throwing error by
Hynek,Colin (E2), unearned; Nash,Jayson advanced from first base to third base on error. 1 4
Pulliam,Ben struck out looking (0-2 FKFK). 1 4
Lawson,Max walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 1 4
Lawson,Max stole second base. 1 4
Carter,Jaedan struck out (0-3 SKS). 1 4

North Carolina - Bottom of 2nd LW UNC
Gallaher,Gavin doubled to deep left field (1-2 KBF). 1 4
Hull,Owen walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 4
Winslow,Macon popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 1 4
Paulsen,Erik flied out to lf (1-2 BFK). 1 4
Maginnis,Michael walked (3-0 BBBB); Gallaher,Gavin advanced to third base; Hull,Owen advanced to second
base. 1 4
Howe,Tyler flied out to cf (3-2 FBBBF). 1 4

Longwood - Top of 3rd LW UNC
UNC pitching change: Padgett,Cameron replaces Flannery,Boston. 1 4
Johnson,Lucas grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 BKFBF). 1 4
Jones,Brogan popped up to 2b (0-2 KK). 1 4
Tufts,Mac doubled down the right field line (1-1 BK). 1 4
Keels,Tre infield singled in the infield, bunt (0-0); Tufts,Mac advanced to third base. 1 4
Nash,Jayson flied out to rf (1-2 BKF). 1 4

North Carolina - Bottom of 3rd LW UNC
LW pitching change: Bunch,Wyatt replaces Garland,Jackson. 1 4
Hynek,Colin flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 4
Nicholson,Cooper flied out to lf (0-1 S). 1 4
Schaffner,Jake singled to shallow center field (0-1 K). 1 4



Gallaher,Gavin reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); Schaffner,Jake out at second base, ss to 2b. 1 4
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Longwood - Top of 4th LW UNC
Brown,Jordan struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 1 4
Pulliam,Ben doubled down the left field line (0-0). 1 4
Lawson,Max flied out [PO: 9-9] to rf (2-0 BB); Pulliam,Ben out at 3B on the play, rf to 3b, in a double play,
runner out trying to reach. 1 4

North Carolina - Bottom of 4th LW UNC
Hull,Owen flied out to lf (2-2 BFBF). 1 4
Winslow,Macon grounded out, ss to 1b (1-1 BK). 1 4
Paulsen,Erik grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0). 1 4

Longwood - Top of 5th LW UNC
Carter,Jaedan flied out to cf (1-2 SSB). 1 4
Johnson,Lucas flied out to rf (0-2 KSF). 1 4
Jones,Brogan doubled to deep left field (1-0 B). 1 4
Tufts,Mac singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (0-1 F); Jones,Brogan scored from second base. 2 4
UNC pitching change: McDuffie,Walker replaces Padgett,Cameron. 2 4
Tufts,Mac advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 2 4
Keels,Tre struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 2 4

North Carolina - Bottom of 5th LW UNC
Maginnis,Michael struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 2 4
Howe,Tyler grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 2 4
Hynek,Colin reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Jones,Brogan (E5) (1-0 B). 2 4
Nicholson,Cooper singled through the left side of the infield (3-2 BKBBKFF); Hynek,Colin advanced from first
base to third base. 2 4
Schaffner,Jake flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 2 4

Longwood - Top of 6th LW UNC
Nash,Jayson flied out to cf (2-1 FBB). 2 4
Brown,Jordan struck out swinging (3-2 BFSFBBS). 2 4
Pulliam,Ben flied out to cf (3-2 BSSBFB). 2 4

North Carolina - Bottom of 6th LW UNC
LW pitching change: Siegner,Drew replaces Bunch,Wyatt. 2 4
Gallaher,Gavin struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK). 2 4
Hull,Owen grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-1 BSB). 2 4
Winslow,Macon singled down the right field line (3-2 BSBFB). 2 4
Paulsen,Erik flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 2 4

Longwood - Top of 7th LW UNC
UNC pitching change: Glauber,Caden replaces McDuffie,Walker. 2 4
Lawson,Max singled through the left side of the infield (0-2 KS). 2 4
Lawson,Max advanced to second base on a balk. 2 4
Carter,Jaedan popped up to 2b (0-0). 2 4
Johnson,Lucas singled to shallow right field, RBI (0-1 K); Lawson,Max scored from second base. 3 4
Jones,Brogan struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 3 4
Tufts,Mac flied out to cf (0-0). 3 4

North Carolina - Bottom of 7th LW UNC



Maginnis,Michael reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Jones,Brogan (E5) (1-0 B). 3 4
Howe,Tyler flied out to lf (2-2 BBFF). 3 4
Hynek,Colin doubled down the right field line, RBI (0-0); Maginnis,Michael scored from first base, unearned. 3 5
Hynek,Colin advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 3 5
Nicholson,Cooper struck out swinging (3-2 BSBKBS). 3 5
LW pitching change: Fordham,JR replaces Siegner,Drew. 3 5
Schaffner,Jake flied out to lf (2-2 KBFFB). 3 5

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Longwood - Top of 8th LW UNC
Keels,Tre struck out swinging (3-2 BBKSBS). 3 5
Nash,Jayson singled to shallow right field (3-2 BKBBK). 3 5
Brown,Jordan struck out looking (2-2 KSBBK). 3 5
Pulliam,Ben struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 3 5

North Carolina - Bottom of 8th LW UNC
Gallaher,Gavin struck out looking (2-2 BBFSK). 3 5
Hull,Owen walked (3-2 KSBFBFFBB). 3 5
Hull,Owen advanced to second base on a throwing error by Fordham,JR (E1). 3 5
Hull,Owen stole third base. 3 5
Winslow,Macon struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KSBS). 3 5
Paulsen,Erik walked (3-2 FFFBFFBBB). 3 5
UNC substitution: French,Carter pinch hitting for Maginnis,Michael. 3 5
French,Carter grounded out, 2b to 1b (3-2 BKBBF). 3 5

Longwood - Top of 9th LW UNC
UNC position change: French,Carter remains in the game at lf 3 5
UNC pitching change: Matthijs,Matthew replaces Glauber,Caden. 3 5
Lawson,Max struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 3 5
Carter,Jaedan walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 5
LW substitution: Bruggeman,Tyler pinch running for Carter,Jaedan. 3 5
Johnson,Lucas flied out to rf (0-2 KK). 3 5
Jones,Brogan walked (3-2 KBBKFBFFB); Bruggeman,Tyler advanced to second base. 3 5
Tufts,Mac hit by pitch (1-2 BKFB); Bruggeman,Tyler advanced to third base; Jones,Brogan advanced to
second base. 3 5
Keels,Tre flied out to lf (0-1 S). 3 5

North Carolina - Bottom of 9th LW UNC


